## **PRESS RELEASE**



## **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Haylee Marshall, Adminstrative Assistant Fleming County Chamber of Commerce (606) 845-1223 haylee@flemingkychamber.com

DATE: 06/27/2023

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Sunset Farm Wedding Venue Ribbon Cutting

**Flemingsburg, KY** - The Staff and Board of Directors with the Fleming County Chamber of Commerce hosted a Ribbon Cutting for one of their newest members: Sunset Farm Wedding Venue on Tuesday, June 27th.

What can we say but ... Wow, a hidden treasure Sunset Farm is to our community! This venue is absolutely stunning and the views were breathtaking. Owners: Johnny & Molly Ruark invite you out to come out to Sunset Farm and see for yourself. We know you'll want to reserve their venue for your wedding after you see it.

The barn can accommodate 200 guest with separate room for the Bride and Groom to get ready in. They have a full kitchen & inside bathroom facility. There is a balcony area that overlook the barn that's perfect for your DJ. For couple's scheduling a Saturday wedding, the facility is available from Thursday until Sunday. This would allow plenty of time for decorating and cleaning up and help eliminate some of the stress.

The landscaping area the venue is simply picturesque.

Sunset Farm Wedding Venue 1450 Mt. Tabor Rd Ewing, KY 41039 606-748-3932 Check them out on Facebook at: Sunset Farm, then give Molly a call and let her assist in making your Wedding Day extra special. Dates are filling up quickly so don't hesitate to give them a call.

Special thanks for the lunch which was prepared for us who helped serve it.

Lunch was catered by: Just Because by Becky McDowell

Pictured are: center front & to left: Johnny & Molly Ruark, Lindsey, Noah and Travis Ruark, Chamber Directors: Charlie Masters & Amanda McIntyre; front right of center: Chamber Directors: JJ Stephanie Hardin & Mark Smith, Dana Clark, Paula Bruner, Carol McCord & Bonnie Jo High. Back row left to right: Jan Brown, Connie Price, Sue Howard, Rose Ann Masters, Shawna & Trinity Guyett.

Present but not pictured were: Chamber Executive Director Crystal Ruark & Admin. Assistant Haylee Marshall

For more information on upcoming Chamber events and programs, call (606) 845-1223 or email at info@flemingkychamber.com

Be sure to follow us on social media!